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Scottish Funding Council Questions Strongly | Agree | Disagree | Strongly | Don't
agree disagree know
Overall I'm satisfied with my college experience 38.4% 57.5% 3.3% 0.8%
Staff regularly discuss progress with me 31.7% 56.2% 10.7% 1.4%
Staff encourage students to take responsibility for their learning 47.7% 50.3% 1.7% 0.3%
| am able to influence learning on my course 29.1% 61.3% 8.5% 1.1%
| receive useful feedback which informs my future learning 34.3% 55.1% 9.3% 0.3%
The way I'm taught helps me learn 33.1% 57.1% 8.7% 1.1%
My time at college has helped me develop knowledge and skills for the workplace 44.1% 49.6% 5.2% 1.1%
| believe student suggestions are taken seriously 25.2% 57.0% 14.6% 3.2%
| believe all students at the college are treated equally and fairly by staff 39.0% 49.8% 8.5% 2.7%
The college Students’ Association influences change for the better 12.3% 37.4% 3.2% 1.9% 45.2%
Learning and Teaching Strongly Agree | Disagree S.trongly Don’t
agree disagree know
All subjects on my course are relevant 35.7% 49.5% 13.2% 1.6%
Lessons are interesting, motivating and challenging 30.1% 59.9% 8.9% 1.1%
Timetabling of subjects is effective 31.5% 57.1% 9.6% 1.8%
Classrooms and workshops are suitable 34.8% 57.0% 6.6% 1.6%
:ig?eglrjril:g teaching materials, resources and equipment are used well to support 35.0% 56.20 2 3% 1.5%

Digital technologies e.g. smartboards, mobile devices, social media, etc are used
well to support my learning

The VLE is used well to support my learning 32.1% 48.2% 7.7% 2.0% 10.0%

35.8% 55.1% 7.5% 1.6%
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Guidance and Support St;g?géy Agree | Disagree gggg?{lﬁé
Guidance and support provided meets my needs 33.9% 58.4% 6.5% 1.2%

College Resources and Services St;c;r:géy Agree Disagree gltsrgggéz Itlji\(/:jr
The service provided by Student Funding meets my needs 18.9% 36.8% 8.0% 3.6% 32.7%
The service provided by the Finance Office meets my needs 13.6% 35.1% 4.5% 1.5% 45.3%
The service provided by the Student Advice Centre meets my needs 12.5% 33.7% 2.9% 0.7% 50.2%
The service provided by Reception meets my needs 15.4% 42.8% 1.6% 0.4% 39.8%
The service provided by the Library meets my needs 31.0% 55.6% 2.4% 0.3% 10.7%
The service provided by the College Nursery meets my needs 6.0% 9.1% 1.3% 0.2% 83.4%
The availability of wireless access meets my needs 17.9% 42.5% 13.8% 8.9% 16.9%
The social spaces available meet my needs 14.2% 53.5% 9.0% 2.7% 20.6%
The Catering services available meet my needs 15.9% 52.5% 11.2% 3.9% 16.5%
The Gym facilities available meet my needs 8.1% 17.7% 2.5% 1.3% 70.4%
The Multi-Faith rooms available meet my needs 5.5% 10.8% 1.2% 0.3% 82.2%
Glasgow Clyde College is a clean environment 25.7% 66.0% 7.0% 1.3%

Equality and Safeguarding Yes No

Do you feel that Glasgow Clyde College is committed to advancing Equality, Diversity and Inclusion? 96.9% 3.1%
Do you feel Glasgow Clyde College is a safe place to study? 98.9% 1.1%
If you felt unsafe in college or in your life outside college would you feel able to ask a member of staff for help? 83.2% 16.8%
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Equalities Monitoring

Are you?
Under 16 years 16 - 24 years 25 - 34 years 35 - 44 years
45 - 54 years 55 - 64 years Over 64 years Prefer not to say
Are you?

Male Female Prefer not to say

Have you ever considered yourself to be a transgender or trans person?

Yes No [ 94.0% Prefer not to say

What is your sexual orientation?

Heterosexual / Straight Bi Sexual Gay Man
Gay Woman / Lesbian Other Prefer not to say

What is your ethnic origin?

Scottish [ 735% | English [ 12% |

Welsh Irish
Northern Irish British
Gypsy / Traveller Polish
Any other white background Any mixed or multiple ethnic group
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What is your ethnic origin continued?

Indian, Indian Scottish or Indian British Pakistani, Pakistani Scottish or Pakistani British
Bangladeshi, Bangladeshi Scottish or Bangladeshi British Chinese, Chinese Scottish or Chinese British
Any other Asian background African, African Scottish or African British
Any other African background Caribbean, Caribbean Scottish or Caribbean British
Any other Black background Arab, Arab Scottish or Arab British
Any other background Prefer not to say
Information unknown

What is your religion / belief?

Christian Protestant Christian Roman Catholic Other Christian
Muslim Buddhist Sikh
Jewish Any other religion / philosophical belief Hindu
None Prefer not to say

Are you pregnant?

Yes No Prefer not to say

Are you in care or have you left care within the last 5 years?

Yes No Prefer not to say
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Do you have caring responsibilities? (If yes, please tick all that apply)

No caring responsibilities 79.5% Yes - adult(s) 18 and over
Yes - child(ren) under 17, if not disabled | 11.6% Prefer not to say

Yes - child(ren) under 18, if disabled

Do you have an impairment, health condition or learning difference?

Yes No Prefer not to say

If you answered Yes above, please tick all that apply

A specific learning difficulty such as dyslexia, dyspraxia or AD(H)D 30.9%
A developmental condition such as Autistic Spectrum Disorder or Asperger's Syndrome | 9.5%
Long term illness e.g. cancer, HIV, diabetes, chronic heart disease, epilepsy 8.6%
A mental health condition such as depression, schizophrenia or anxiety disorder 19.6%
A physical impairment 6.6%
Deaf or a serious hearing loss 4.3%
Blind or a serious sight loss 2.1%
A general learning impairment such as Downs Syndrome, Global difficulties 3.2%

Other impairment or condition 9.8%

Prefer not to say 5.4%

The arrangements in place to support me are satisfactory
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